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Miller Boat Line, Inc.RE;

Gentlemen:

The effective date of PUCO 32 will be March 1,2024.

Very truly yours )

Mai^' Jane S. Hill

Mr. William C. Marketcc:

Writer's email address: 
mjhill@flynnpykruse. com

165 East Washington Row • Sandusky, Ohio 44870 • Telephone (419) 625-8324 • FAX (419) 625-9007 • www.flynnpykruse.com 
Ottawa County Office: 115 West Perry Street • Port Clinton, Ohio 43452 • Telephone (419) 734-3174 • FAX (419) 734-3175

Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
Rates and Tariffs Section
180 E. Broad Street 
Columbus, OH 43215

MJSH/kmd
enclosure

We enclose for filing a new tariff for Miller Boat Line, Inc., namely PUCO 32, which replaces 
PUCO 31.

l3 J?
Flynn, Py & Kruse Co. 

a legal professional association 
EST, 1875

John A. Coppeler 
Gary S. Ferber 

Kenneth E. Bodgen 
James W. Hart* 

Mary Jane S. Hill 
Eric M. Muehlhauser 

Wm. R.S. Steuk 
John M. Felter 

Mark P. Smith” 
Ryan J. Garman 

Zachary E. Dusza 
* Also licensed in Texas 

** Also licensed in Georgia

This is to certify that the images 
appearing are an accurate and 
complete reproduction of a case file 
document delivered in the regular 
course of business.

Technician Date Processed JAN 2 9 2024

PUCO



PUCO 32

Cancels PUCO 31

MILLER BOAT LINE, INC.

Passenger Fare Tariff

of

Individual and Automobile Fares

Between

and

and

<•

Effective: March 1, 2024Issued: February 1, 2024

Issued and Approved by:

Issued in Compliance with order dated July 29, 1966 in Case No. 33,808 of 
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio.

William C. Market
President

Miller Boat Line, Inc. 
Put-in-Bay, Ohio

CATAWBA ISLAND
(Catawba Island Township, Ottawa County, Ohio), on the Mainland

PUT-IN-BAY TOWNSHIP
(South Bass Island, Ottawa County, Ohio)

MIDDLE BASS ISLAND
(Put-In-Bay Township, Ottawa County, Ohio), in Lake Erie

•
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PUCO 32

(A) FARES 12

(1) PASSENGERS

(2) VEHICLES

(A) AUTOMOBILES

One-way fare between CATAWBA ISLAND and PUT-IN-BAY TOWNSHIP (South Bass) Island

Per Automobile $23.00

One-way fare between CATAWBA ISLAND and MIDDLE BASS ISLAND

$30.00Per Automobile

School Group Rates of 15 or more:
(Grade K - 12) $3.00 Round Trip (K Through 6'^ Grade)

$7.50 Round Trip (7^ Through 12^’’ Grade)
$16.00 Round Trip for Every Adult Monday -- Friday 
$17.00 Round Trip — Saturday & Sunday

Tour Group Rates of 25 or More:
Round Trip Every Day (Ages 6 -11 years)
Ages 12 and Older Round Trip Monday - Friday
Ages 12 and Older Round Trip Saturday & Sunday $17.00

MILLER BOAT LINE, INC.
Put-in-Bay, Ohio

Middle Bass Island
$11.50 
$3.00 
-0-

MB 
$6.00 
$21.00 
$22.00

Age 12 or older 
Age 6-11
Age 5>

PIB
$3.00 
$16.00

One way fare, per person, between CATAWBA ISLAND (Catawba Island Township, Ottawa County, Ohio), 
on the mainland and either (A) PUT-IN-BAY TOWNSHIP (South Bass Island, Ottawa County, Ohio), in Lake 
Erie or (B) MIDDLE BASS ISLAND (Put-in-Bay 'fownship, Ottawa County, Ohio) in Lake Erie.

Put-in-Bay
$9.00 
$1.50 
-0-



PUCO 32

(B) ALL OTHER VEHICLES

TYPE VEHICLES PUT-IN-BAY MIDDLE BASS

$2.00 $3.00

Mobile Homes (Bus type) I Boats & Trailers / Travel Trailers

$24.00
$26.00
$28.00

$23.00
$24.00
$25.00

$30.00
$32.00
$36.00

1 Service to Middle Bass Island is at all times contingent upon Miller Boat Line, Inc. having continued 
access to the boat dock at Middle Bass Island, which is owned by the Middle Bass Dock Company.

$21.00 
$26.00 
$30.00 
$38.00 
$48.00 
$56.00 
$66.00 
$70.00 
add $2.00! ft

$30.00
$31.00
$32.00

$29.00 
$34.00 
$38.00 
$46.00 
$56.00 
$64.00 
$76.00 
$82.00 
add $3.00/ft

Camper Trucks
Inside gate, higher than cab 
Inside gate, over cab
Over gate and over cab

2 In the event this tariff does not include a rate for an item to be transported, an appropriate rate will be 
established.

Bike Racks or Luggage Racks 
(on front or rear of vehicle)

Between CATAWBA ISLAND and, except as noted, either (A) PUT-IN-BAY TOWNSHIP or (B) MIDDLE 
BASS ISLAND

Pick Up Trucks
One-half ton /Regular Size Vans 
One ton truck (flat or stake) 
Extended trucks or vans

Under 10 feet 
11-14 feet
15-18 feet
19-22 feet
23-26 feet
27-30 feet
3i -34 feet
35 feet
Over 35 feet

MILLER BOAT LINE, INC 
Put-in-Bay, Ohio



MIDDLE BASS ISLANDPUT-IN-BAY

ONE WAY

$55.00 
$84.00 
$110.00
$135.00
$164.00

$64.00 
$100.00
$130.00 
$154.00
$214.00

8-11 feet
12—15 feet
16 — 19 feet 
20-24 feet 
25 -28 feet

U-Haul! Flatbed ! Stake I Cube ROUND TRIP 
(Does not include passenger)
(Includes Load)

@15.00 
@20.00 
@60.00 
$ 90.00 one way 
$120.00 one way 
$ 39.00 one way 
$ 65.00 one way

$2.50
$5.00
$23.00 
$23.00 
$14.00
$16.00
$30.00
$75.00 
$25.00 
$24.00 
$ 64.00 round trip 
$ 80.00 round trip 
$320.00 round trip 
$260.00 one way 
$ 30.00 one way

$3.50 
$6.00 
$30.00 
$30.00 
$16.00 
$22.50 
$38.00 
$90.00 
$34.00 
$33.00 
$ 80.00 round trip 
$100.00 round trip 
$410.00 round trip 
$310.00 one way 
$ 40.00 one way

Edison / GTE Poles and Trailers 
20’-35’ Poles
40 - 50 ‘ Poles 
90’ Poles
Small Line Truck ONE WAY
Large Line Truck ONE WAY
Small Bucket (9 Plate) ONE WAY 
Large Bucket ONE WAY

@18.00 
@24.00 
@65.00 
$ 98.00 one way 
$144.00 one way 
$ 48.00 one way 
$ 85.00 one way

Miscellaneous Vehicles
Bikes (Walk On)
Mopeds
Golf Carts - 4 passenger
Golf Carts - 6 passenger
Riding Mower On Deck
Motorcycles
Towed Car
Car or Truck (Pushed by Hand) 
Front End Loader & Backhoe on Deck 
Ditchwitch, Forklift, or Bobcat on Deck 
Small Step Van with Load
Large Step Van with Load
Cement Mixer - 7 yards Max
Well Driller
Glass Trucks with Racks



MIDDLE BASS ISLANDPUT-IN-BAY

$500.00 round trip$410.00 round trip

$440.00 round trip$300.00 round trip

$430.00 round trip$340.00 round trip

$232.00 round trip

$125.00 
$265.00
$280.00

$106.00
$120.00 
$138.00 
$172.00 
$250.00 
$390.00
$430.00

42 yard-empty
42 yard-full compactor
40 yard-empty
40 yard-full roll-off
Compactor Residential Route-round trip

$700.00 round trip 
$820.00 round trip 
$ 55.00 one way 
$ 85.00 one way 
$ 52.00 round trip 
$166.00 round trip

$820.00 round trip 
$920.00 round trip 
$ 65.00 one way

$ 40.00 one way 
$ 45.00 one way 
$ 46.00 one way 
$ 55.00 one way 
$ 70.00 one way 
$ 85.00 one way 
$660.00 round trip

$100.00
$265.00 
$ 96.00 
$162.00
$228.00

40’ - 60’ T Crane 
35’Boom Truck

30 Ton Tandem 
30’ Crane Truck

23 Ton Tandem

$33.00 one way 
$42.00 one way 
$50.00 one way 
$65.00 one way 
$74.00 one way 
$88.00 one way

8’ Paver
10’ Paver
Street Roller
Street Grader
Tar Distributor
Semi (Cab Only)
Semi with Load
Dump Trucks (Does Not Include Load)

1 '/2 - 2 Ton
2 ‘/2 Ton
5 Ton
Tandem Axle
Tri Axle
Quad Axle

$ 42.00 one way 
$ 55.00 one way 
$ 63.00 one way 
$•■77.00 one way 
$ 92.00 one way 
$112.00 one way

$ 28.00 one way 
$ 35.00 one way 
$ 35.00 one way 
$ 42.00 one way 
$ 55.00 one way 
$ 62.00 one way 
$510.00 round trip

8 Bay
10 Bay
12 Bay
14 Bay
16 Bay
Route Serni - under 40’ 
Route Semi - over 40’

Modular '/2 House
Up to 44’
Over 44’

Island Transportation/School Bus 
40’ Tour Bus
15 passenger bus
State Park Compactor
BFI:

Beverage Trucks: (Exclusive of charge for items carried- see below) 
$ 88.00 
$102.00 
$120.00 
$136.00 
$224.00 
$280.00 
$330.00



PUT-IN-BAY MIDDLE BASS ISLAND

(3) DECK FREIGHT

.40 
10.00

1.75 
.76 
.76

.31
7.50..
1.50
.66 
.66

17”&UP@
Large tractor tires

Anti-freeze (6) 1 gallon cases
Fertilizer

Vending machine/Video games
Softener salts and additional
Batteries

Beverage Truck:
Note: Extra charge for all items carried by beverage trucks. 

For each case pop, wine or beer
For each machine
For each keg
For each % keg
For each premix tank

Minimum
For Each Premix Tank
For each case (pop/wine/beer)
For each case milk
For each box (bread/chips/cookies)
Bag of cement
Hay per bale
Shingles per bundle
55 gallon drum
UPS/Fed Ex/DHL per box
Beer keg (16 gallon)
Beer keg (8 gallon)
Paint/drywall compound (5 gallon) 
Wire mesh roll
Appliances
Mattress/Box Spring/Bed Frames
Push Mower
Laundry Bags
Tires:

2.00
2.50 
9.00 
5.00 

.90
10.00 

.70 
4.00

3.00
4.00

10.00
6.00
1.00

12.00
1.00
6.00

PUT-IN-BAY
5.00
1.00 
.80 
.80 
.70

1.50 
4.00
1.25 

15.00 
5.00 
7.00
4.50
3.00 
6.00 

20.00 
10.00 
9.00 
5.00

MIDDLE BASS ISLAND
6.00
1.20
.85
.85
.75.

1.70
6.00
1.30

20.00
6.00
8.50
5.25
3.25
6.75

24.00
12.00
10.00
6.00
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PUT-IN-BAY

Fuel:

9.757.50

(4) FREQUENT FLOATER TICKETS

(5) SEASON PASSES

Unlimited Round Trips PUT-IN-BAY MIDDLE BASS ISLAND

.13 
,.15

Propane/gallon
Gas-oil/gallon

Tonnage-loads:
Stone, dirt, gravel or blacktop/ton

$590.00
$110.00

.20

.22

$550.00
$ 70.00

20 1 way tickets 
Adult 
Child

Adult
Child

MIDDLE BASS ISLAND 
Plus $72.75 Landing Fee

PUT-IN-BAY MIDDLE BASS ISLAND 
$ 170.00 per booklet $220.00 per booklet 
$ 25.00 per booklet $ 50.00 per booklet
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PUCO 32

fB) TICKETS

(OSEASON

(D) BAGGAGE

Each passenger is allowed 100 pounds of baggage and no charge is made therefore.

(E) MIDDLE BASS DOCK LANDING FEES

The water transportation season during which Miller Boat Line, Inc. operates commences approximately April 
and ends approximately November 30‘^ of each year.

MBL leases the right to use docking facilities on Middle Bass Island from Middle Bass Dock Company. In 
addition to paying $72.75 per landing, MBL also pays Middle Bass Dock Company $1.50 per adult, $1.00 per 
vehicle or trailer, $.50 per child (6-11 years old) and $1.00 per Frequent Floater Ticket or $0.50 per Season Pass. 
These fees are based upon one-way tickets.

Tickets are used from April through November for passage and are purchased at the ticket booths at PUT-IN- 
BAY TOWNSHIP and CATAWBA ISLAND.

MILLER BOAT LINE, INC. 
Put-in-Bay, Ohio


