

FILE

RECEIVED-DOCKETING DIV

2024 JAN 29 PM 3:58

PUCO

John A. Coppeler Gary S. Ferber Kenneth E. Bodgen James W. Hart* Mary Jane S. Hill Eric M. Muehlhauser Wm. R.S. Steuk John M. Felter Mark P. Smith** Ryan J. Garman Zachary E. Dusza * Also licensed in Texas

Writer's email address: mjhill@flynnpykruse.com

January 26, 2024

Public Utilities Commission of Ohio Rates and Tariffs Section 180 E. Broad Street Columbus, OH 43215

Via Certified Mail

90-4003-WT-TRF

RE: Miller Boat Line, Inc.

Gentlemen:

We enclose for filing a new tariff for Miller Boat Line, Inc., namely PUCO 32, which replaces PUCO 31.

The effective date of PUCO 32 will be March 1, 2024.

Very truly yours

Mary Jane S. Hill

MJSH/kmd enclosure

CC:

Mr. William C. Market

This is to certify that the images appearing are an accurate and complete reproduction of a case file document delivered in the regular course of business.

Technician & Date Processed JAN 29 2024

PUCO 32

Cancels PUCO 31

MILLER BOAT LINE, INC.

Passenger Fare Tariff

of

Individual and Automobile Fares

Between

CATAWBA ISLAND

(Catawba Island Township, Ottawa County, Ohio), on the Mainland

and

PUT-IN-BAY TOWNSHIP
(South Bass Island, Ottawa County, Ohio)

and

MIDDLE BASS ISLAND

(Put-In-Bay Township, Ottawa County, Ohio), in Lake Erie

Issued in Compliance with order dated July 29, 1966 in Case No. 33,808 of Public Utilities Commission of Ohio.

Issued: February 1, 2024

Effective: March 1, 2024

Issued and Approved by:

William C. Market
President
Miller Boat Line, Inc.
Put-in-Bay, Ohio

MILLER BOAT LINE, INC. Put-in-Bay, Ohio

(A) FARES 1,2

(1) PASSENGERS

One way fare, per person, between CATAWBA ISLAND (Catawba Island Township, Ottawa County, Ohio), on the mainland and either (A) PUT-IN-BAY TOWNSHIP (South Bass Island, Ottawa County, Ohio), in Lake Erie or (B) MIDDLE BASS ISLAND (Put-in-Bay Township, Ottawa County, Ohio) in Lake Erie.

	Put-in-Bay	Middle Bass Island
Age 12 or older	\$9.00	\$11.50
Age 6 – 11	\$1.50	\$3.00
Age 5>	- 0 -	- 0 –

School Group Rates of 15 or more:

(Grade K - 12)

\$3.00 Round Trip (K Through 6th Grade)

\$7.50 Round Trip (7th Through 12th Grade)

\$16.00 Round Trip for Every Adult Monday -- Friday

\$17.00 Round Trip -- Saturday & Sunday

Tour Group Rates of 25 or More:	<u>PIB</u>	<u>MB</u>
Round Trip Every Day (Ages 6-11 years)	\$3.00	\$6.00
Ages 12 and Older Round Trip Monday – Friday	\$16.00	\$21.00
Ages 12 and Older Round Trip Saturday & Sunday	\$17.00	\$22.00

(2) VEHICLES

(A) AUTOMOBILES

One-way fare between CATAWBA ISLAND and PUT-IN-BAY TOWNSHIP (South Bass) Island

Per Automobile

\$23.00

One-way fare between **CATAWBA** ISLAND and MIDDLE BASS ISLAND

Per Automobile

\$30.00

MILLER BOAT LINE, INC Put-in-Bay, Ohio

(B) ALL OTHER VEHICLES

Between CATAWBA ISLAND and, except as noted, either (A) PUT-IN-BAY TOWNSHIP or (B) MIDDLE BASS ISLAND

1 Service to Middle Bass Island is at all times contingent upon Miller Boat Line, Inc. having continued access to the boat dock at Middle Bass Island, which is owned by the Middle Bass Dock Company.

2 In the event this tariff does not include a rate for an item to be transported, an appropriate rate will be established.

TYPE VEHICLES	PUT-IN-BAY	MIDDLE BASS
Bike Racks or Luggage Racks (on front or rear of vehicle)	\$2.00	\$3.00
Camper Trucks		
Inside gate, higher than cab	\$24.00	\$30.00
Inside gate, over cab	\$26.00	\$32.00
Over gate and over cab	\$28.00	\$36.00
Pick Up Trucks		
One-half ton /Regular Size Vans	\$23.00	\$30.00
One ton truck (flat or stake)	\$24.00	\$31.00
Extended trucks or vans	\$25.00	\$32.00
Mobile Homes (Bus type) / Boats & Trailers / Travel Tr	railers	
Under 10 feet	\$21.00	\$29.00
11 – 14 feet	\$26.00	\$34.00
15 – 18 feet	\$30.00	\$38.00
19 – 22 feet	\$38.00	\$46.00
23 – 26 feet	\$48.00	\$56.00
27 - 30 feet	\$56.00	\$64.00
31 – 34 feet	\$66.00	\$76.00
35 feet	\$70.00	\$82.00
Over 35 feet	add \$2.00 / ft	add \$3.00 / ft

• .	PUT-IN-BAY	MIDDLE BASS ISLAND
U-Haul / Flatbed / Stake / Cube ROUND TRIP (Does not include passenger) (Includes Load)		
8 – 11 feet	\$55.00	\$64.00
12 – 15 feet	\$84.00	\$100.00
16 – 19 feet	\$110.00	\$130.00
20 – 24 feet	\$135.00	\$154.00
25 – 28 feet	\$164.00	\$214.00
Edison / GTE Poles and Trailers		
20' – 35' Poles	@15.00	@18.00
40 – 50 ' Poles	@20.00	@24.00
90' Poles	@60.00	@65.00
Small Line Truck ONE WAY	\$ 90.00 one way	\$ 98.00 one way
Large Line Truck ONE WAY	\$120.00 one way	\$144.00 one way
Small Bucket (9 Plate) ONE WAY	\$ 39.00 one way	\$ 48.00 one way
Large Bucket ONE WAY	\$ 65.00 one way	\$ 85.00 one way
	`	
Miscellaneous Vehicles	ONE WAY	
Bikes (Walk On)	\$2.50	\$3.50
Mopeds	\$5.00	\$6.00
Golf Carts - 4 passenger	\$23.00	\$30.00
Golf Carts - 6 passenger	\$23.00	\$30.00
Riding Mower On Deck	\$14.00	\$16.00
Motorcycles	\$16.00	\$22.50
Towed Car	\$30.00	\$38.00
Car or Truck (Pushed by Hand)	\$75.00	\$90.00
Front End Loader & Backhoe on Deck	\$25.00	\$34.00
Ditchwitch, Forklift, or Bobcat on Deck	\$24.00	\$33.00
Small Step Van with Load	\$ 64.00 round trip	\$ 80.00 round trip
Large Step Van with Load	\$ 80.00 round trip	\$100.00 round trip
Cement Mixer – 7 yards Max	\$320.00 round trip	\$410.00 round trip
Well Driller	\$260.00 one way	\$310.00 one way
Glass Trucks with Racks	\$ 30.00 one way	\$ 40.00 one way

•	PUT-IN-BAY	MIDDLE BASS ISLAND
8' Paver	\$ 28.00 one way	\$ 40.00 one way
10' Paver	\$ 35.00 one way	\$ 45.00 one way
Street Roller	\$ 35.00 one way	\$ 46.00 one way
Street Grader	\$ 42.00 one way	\$ 55.00 one way
Tar Distributor	\$ 55.00 one way	\$ 70.00 one way
Semi (Cab Only)	\$ 62.00 one way	\$ 85.00 one way
Semi with Load	\$510.00 round trip	\$660.00 round trip
Dump Trucks (Does Not Include Load)	•	•
1 ½ - 2 Ton	\$33.00 one way	\$ 42.00 one way
2 ½ Ton	\$42.00 one way	\$ 55.00 one way
5 Ton	\$50.00 one way	\$ 63.00 one way
Tandem Axle	\$65.00 one way	\$~77.00 one way
Tri Axle	\$74.00 one way	\$ 92.00 one way
Quad Axle	\$88.00 one way	\$112.00 one way
40' - 60' T Crane 35' Boom Truck	\$410.00 round trip	\$500.00 round trip
30 Ton Tandem	\$300.00 round trip	\$440.00 round trip
30' Crane Truck	\$300.00 found trip	\$440.00 lound trip
23 Ton Tandem	\$340.00 round trip	\$430.00 round trip
Modular ½ House		
Up to 44'	\$700.00 round trip	\$820.00 round trip
Over 44'	\$820.00 round trip	\$920.00 round trip
Island Transportation/School Bus	\$ 55.00 one way	\$ 65.00 one way
40' Tour Bus	\$ 85.00 one way	•
15 passenger bus	\$ 52.00 round trip	
State Park Compactor	\$166.00 round trip	\$232.00 round trip
BFI:	•	•
42 yard-empty	\$100.00	
42 yard-full compactor	\$265.00	
40 yard-empty	\$ 96.00	\$125.00
40 yard-full roll-off	\$162.00	\$265.00
Compactor Residential Route-round trip	\$228.00	\$280.00
Beverage Trucks: (Exclusive of charge for items carried-	see below)	
8 Bay	\$ 88.00	\$106.00
10 Bay	\$102.00	\$120.00
12 Bay	\$120.00	\$138.00
14 Bay	\$136.00	\$172.00
16 Bay	\$224.00	\$250.00
Route Semi – under 40'	\$280.00	\$390.00
Route Semi – over 40'	\$330.00	\$430.00

· 女子以及(1)

	PUT-IN-BAY	MIDDLE BASS ISLAND
Beverage Truck:		
Note: Extra charge for all items carried by	beverage trucks.	
For each case pop, wine or beer	.31	.40
For each machine	7.50	10.00
For each keg	1.50	1.75
For each 1/4 keg	.66	.76
For each premix tank	.66	.76

(3) DECK FREIGHT

	PUT-IN-BAY	MIDDLE BASS ISLAND
Minimum	5.00	6.00
For Each Premix Tank	1.00	1.20
For each case (pop/wine/beer)	.80	.85
For each case milk	.80	.85
For each box (bread/chips/cookies)	.70	. 75.
Bag of cement	1.50	1.70
Hay per bale	4.00	6.00
Shingles per bundle	1.25	1.30
55 gallon drum	15.00	20.00
UPS/Fed Ex/DHL per box	5.00	6.00
Beer keg (16 gallon)	7.00	8.50
Beer keg (8 gallon)	4.50	5.25
Paint/drywall compound (5 gallon)	3.00	3.25
Wire mesh roll	6.00	6.75
Appliances	20.00	24.00
Mattress/Box Spring/Bed Frames	10.00	12.00
Push Mower	9.00	10.00
Laundry Bags	5.00	6.00
Tires:		
8"-16" @	2.00	3.00
· 17" & UP @	2.50	4.00
Large tractor tires	9.00	10.00
Anti-freeze (6) 1 gallon cases	5.00	6.00
Fertilizer	.90	1.00
Vending machine/Video games	10.00	12.00
Softener salts and additional	.70	1.00
Batteries	4.00	6.00

•	PUT-IN-BAY	MIDDLE BASS ISLAND
·	•	Plus \$72.75 Landing Fee
Fuel:	•	
Propane/gallon	.13	.20
Gas-oil/gallon	15	.22
Tonnage-loads:		
Stone, dirt, gravel or blacktop/ton	7.50	9.75

(4) FREQUENT FLOATER TICKETS

20 1 way tickets	PUT-IN-BAY	MIDDLE BASS ISLAND
Adult	\$170.00 per booklet	\$220.00 per booklet
Child	\$ 25.00 per booklet	\$ 50.00 per booklet

(5) SEASON PASSES

Unlimited Round Trips	<u>PUT-IN-BAY</u>	MIDDLE BASS ISLAND
Adult	\$550.00	\$590.00
Child	\$ 70.00	\$110.00

MILLER BOAT LINE, INC. Put-in-Bay, Ohio

(B) TICKETS

Tickets are used from April through November for passage and are purchased at the ticket booths at <u>PUT-IN-BAY TOWNSHIP</u> and <u>CATAWBA ISLAND</u>.

(C)SEASON

The water transportation season during which Miller Boat Line, Inc. operates commences approximately April 1st and ends approximately November 30th of each year.

(D) BAGGAGE

Each passenger is allowed 100 pounds of baggage and no charge is made therefore.

(E) MIDDLE BASS DOCK LANDING FEES

MBL leases the right to use docking facilities on Middle Bass Island from Middle Bass Dock Company. In addition to paying \$72.75 per landing, MBL also pays Middle Bass Dock Company \$1.50 per adult, \$1.00 per vehicle or trailer, \$.50 per child (6-11 years old) and \$1.00 per Frequent Floater Ticket or \$0.50 per Season Pass. These fees are based upon one-way tickets.